

Fare Sheet - Public Range - London <> Brussels, Lille, Calais

Sales from 28/05/2019

Travel from 02/06/2019

System Exch. Rate 1.15

Track changes Draft vs Draft

H-line • Ex-UK • £

UPDATES: + HF, HT, HW & BF, BT, BW core and SNA prices increased for sale from 28/05/2019 and travel from 02/06/2019 to 29/07/2019 both directions

Commercial Name	Fare Type	ERS Bucket	ERS CoS	FBC Single	FBC Return	ERS PAX Type Code	eMIS Code	ELGAR PAX Type Code	Single (£)	Return (£)	ERS Single (£)	ERS Return (£)	Exchange before departure	Exchange after departure	Refund before departure	Refund After departure	Conditions
-----------------	-----------	------------	---------	------------	------------	-------------------	-----------	---------------------	------------	------------	----------------	----------------	---------------------------	--------------------------	-------------------------	------------------------	------------

BUSINESS PREMIER

BUS PREM	FULLY FLEXIBLE	A0	AF	AFBASB	AFBARB	PT00AD	18DB	AD	276	490	317.00	563.00	YES	YES	100%	100%	No restrictions. Exchangeable with free boarding pass up to 2 months after departure.
WHEEL ADULT COMPANION	EXCHANGEABLE WITH FEE	A0	AF	AFPEDASB	AFPECARB	D100AD	GG99AD	1LBD	WA AP	44 58	50.50	66.00	YES	NO	0%	0%	For disabled person travelling in a wheelchair. Limited to 2 pax per booking
WHEEL CHILD				AFPEDCSB	AFPEDCRB	D10012		WC	32	56	36.50	64.00					

STANDARD PREMIER

STD PREM	EXCHANGEABLE WITH FEE	H0	HF	HFPEXASB	HFPEXARB				224	398	257.50	457.00					Higher price applicable for travel from 02.06.2019 and 29.07.2019 inclusive
		H1	HT	HTPEXASB	HTPEXARB	PT01AD	1CGB	TL	191	338	219.50	388.00					Exchangeable before departure by paying a £40/£50 fee per leg per person plus the difference in price between the original fare and the available fare on the day in the same or higher class of service.
		H2	HW	HWPEXASB	HWPEXARB				157	278	180.50	319.00	YES	NO	0%	0%	Tickets are non-refundable at any time.
		H3	HZ	HZPEXASB	HZPEXARB				134	238	154.00	273.00					
		H4	HX	HXPEXASB	HXPEXARB				112	198	128.50	227.00					
SNA STD PREM	EXCHANGEABLE WITH FEE	H0	HF	-	HFPEASB				-	378	-	434.00					Higher price applicable for travel from 02.06.2019 and 29.07.2019 inclusive
		H1	HT	-	HTPEASB	PT01AD	1CGB	TL	-	308	-	354.00	YES	NO	0%	0%	Compulsory return. Maximum 3 nights away including a Saturday night away. Exchangeable before departure by paying a £40/£50 fee per leg per person plus the difference in price between the original fare and the available fare on the day in the same or higher class of service.
		H2	HW	-	HWPEASB				-	328	-	370.00					Tickets are non-refundable at any time.
		H3	HZ	-	HZPEASB				-	248	-	285.00					
		H4	HX	-	HXPEASB				-	168	-	193.00					
CHILD	EXCHANGEABLE WITH FEE	H0	HF	HFPEXCSB	HFPEXCRB				157	279	180.50	320.00					For Children age between 4 and 11 on the day of travel. Exchangeable before departure by paying a £15/20£ fee per leg per person plus the difference in price between the original fare and the available fare on the day in the same or higher class of service.
		H1	HT	HTPEXCSB	HTPEXCRB	PT0012	1CPF	CH	134	237	154.00	272.00	YES	NO	0%	0%	Tickets are non-refundable at any time
		H2	HW	HWPEXCSB	HWPEXCRB				110	195	126.50	224.00					
		H3	HZ	HZPEXCSB	HZPEXCRB				94	167	108.00	192.00					
		H4	HX	HXPEXCSB	HXPEXCRB				79	139	90.50	159.00					
WHEEL ADULT COMPANION	EXCHANGEABLE WITH FEE	H0	HF	HFPEASB	HFPECARB	D100AD	GG99AD	1LBD	WA AP	44 58	50.50	66.00	YES	NO	0%	0%	For disabled person travelling in a wheelchair. Limited to 2 pax per booking
		H1	HT	HTPEASB	HTPECARB	D10012		WC	32 56	36.50	64.00						
RAIL PASS FIRST CLASS	EXCHANGEABLE WITH FEE	H0	HH	HHPASSB	-	PG3BAD	1LBP	PR	33.5	-	38.50	-	YES	NO	0%	0%	Holder of valid Eurail/Interrail Pass First Class only. Exchangeable before departure by paying a £15/20£ fee per leg per person, non refundable.

STANDARD

STANDARD	EXCHANGEABLE WITH FEE	B0	BF	BFPEXASB	BFPEXARB				179	318	205.50	365.00					Higher price applicable for travel from 02.06.2019 and 29.07.2019 inclusive
		B1	BT	BTPEXASB	BTPEXARB	PT01AD	28GB	TL	146	258	167.50	296.00					Exchangeable before departure by paying a £30/£40 fee per leg per person plus the difference in price between the original fare and the available fare on the day in the same or higher class of service.
		B2	BV	BVPEXASB	BVPEXARB				117	208	134.50	239.00	YES	NO	0%	0%	Tickets are non-refundable at any time.
		B3	BZ	BZPEXASB	BZPEXARB				101	178	116.00	204.00					
		B4	BR	BRPEXASB	BRPEXARB				84	148	96.50	170.00					
		B5	BW	BWPEXASB	BWPEXARB				67	118	77.00	135.00					
		B6	BX	BXPEXASB	BXPEXARB				56	98	64.00	112.00					
		B7	BY	BYPEXASB	BYPEXARB				44	78	50.50	89.00					
		B8	BR	-	BRPEOARB				-	134	-	154.00					
ADULT OFF PEAK RETURN	EXCHANGEABLE WITH FEE	B5	BW	-	BWPEOARB	PT01AD	28GB	TL	-	110	-	126.00	YES	NO	0%	0%	Exchangeable before departure by paying a £30/£40 fee per leg per person plus the difference in price between the original fare and the available fare on the day in the same or higher class of service. Tickets are non-refundable at any time. Compulsory return.
		B6	BX	-	BXPEOARB				-	88	-	101.00					
		B7	BY	-	BYPEOARB				-	72	-	82.00					
LEAD-IN	EXCHANGEABLE WITH FEE	B0	BJ	-	BJPEXARB	PT01AD	20BB	TL	-	58	-	66.00	YES	NO	0%	0%	Subject to availability.
SNA STANDARD	EXCHANGEABLE WITH FEE	B0	BF	-	BFPEASB				-	298	-	342.00					Higher price applicable for travel from 02.06.2019 and 29.07.2019 inclusive
		B1	BT	-	BTPEASB	PT01AD	28GB	TL	-	218	-	250.00	YES	NO	0%	0%	Compulsory return. Maximum 3 nights away including a Saturday night away. Exchangeable before departure by paying a £30/£40 fee per leg per person plus the difference in price between the original fare and the available fare on the day in the same or higher class of service.
		B2	BV	-	BVPEASB				-	178	-	204.00					Tickets are non-refundable at any time.
		B3	BZ	-	BZPEASB				-	152	-	174.00					
		B4	BR	-	BRPEASB				-	104	-	119.00					
CHILD	EXCHANGEABLE WITH FEE	B0	BF	BFPEXCSB	BFPEXCRB				126	223	144.50	256.00					For Children age between 4 and 11 on the day of travel. Exchangeable before departure by paying a £15/20£ fee per leg per person plus the difference in price between the original fare and the available fare on the day in the same or higher class of service.
		B1	BT	BTPEXCSB	BTPEXCRB	PT0012	28PF	CH	102	181	117.00	208.00	YES	NO	0%	0%	Tickets are non-refundable at any time
		B2	BV	BVPEXCSB	BVPEXCRB				83	146	95.00	167.00					
		B3	BZ	BZPEXCSB	BZPEXCRB				71	125	81.50	143.00					
		B4	BR	BRPEXCSB	BRPEXCRB				59	104	67.50	119.00					
		B5	BW	BWPEXCSB	BWPEXCRB				47	83	54.00	95.00					
		B6	BX	BXPEXCSB	BXPEXCRB				39	69	44.50	79.00					
B7	BY	BYPEXCSB	BYPEXCRB				32	56	36.50	64.00							
CHILD LEAD-IN	EXCHANGEABLE WITH FEE	B0	BJ	-	BJPEXCRB	PT0012	28PF	CH	-	56	-	64.00	YES	NO	0%	0%	Subject to availability.
RAIL PASS SECOND CLASS	EXCHANGEABLE WITH FEE	B0	BH	BHPASSB	-	PG3BAD	2LBP	PR	26.5	-	30.00	-	YES	NO	0%	0%	Holder of valid Eurail/Interrail Pass Second Class only. Exchangeable before departure by paying a £10/15£ fee per leg per person, non refundable.
COMPANION	EXCHANGEABLE WITH FEE	B0	BF	BFPECASB	BFPECARB	GG99AD	0	AP	44	58	50.50	66.00	YES	NO	0%	0%	For companion of a disabled person travelling in a wheelchair. Limited to 2 pax per booking

Off peak fares availability:

Commercial Name	Fare Type	ERS Bucket	ERS CoS	FBC Single	FBC Return	ERS PAX Type Code	eMIS Code	ELGAR PAX Type Code	Single (£)	Return (£)	ERS Single (£)	ERS Return (£)	Exchange before departure	Exchange after departure	Refund before departure	Refund After departure	Conditions
WHEEL ADULT COMPANION	EXCHANGEABLE WITH FEE	A0	AF	AFPEDCSB	AFPEDCRB	D10012		WC	32	56	36.50	64.00					For disabled person travelling in a wheelchair. Limited to 2 pax per booking

Specific Peak Dates 2019

Month	Day	Single (£)	Return (£)	ERS Single (£)	ERS Return (£)
JUN	11	22	36	22	36
JUN	18	22	36	22	36
JUN	25	22	36	22	36
JUL	02	22	36	22	36
JUL	09	22	36	22	36
JUL	16	22	36	22	36
JUL	23	22	36	22	36
AUG	06	22	36	22	36
AUG	13	22	36	22	36
AUG	20	22	36	22	36
AUG	27	22	36	22	36

